Industrial
Ventilation
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Suitable for application in commercial and industrial
environments, for ventilation or air intake systems in
warehouses, hospitals, nightclubs, offices, theatres, factories,
gyms, restaurants, etc...

A-E 404, 454, 564,

566, 636

A-E 504, 506

19 models: 9 single-phase and 10 three-phase.

Phosphated sheet steel panels, painted with epoxy powder, in
grey with a hammered effect, resistant to atmospheric agents.
Thermo-protected AC motor class F with external rotor, one
speed, equipped with ball bearings.

High aeraulic performance impellers with electro-galvanised sheet
steel blades, painted with polyester paint, in black. 4 blades for
models with a diameter of 400, 450, 560 and 630; 5 blades for
models 250 and 300; 7 blades for model 500.

Low noise levels.

Support grilles offering accident protections and functioning as an
anti-bird guards, in electro-welded steel rings painted with black
epoxy paint, easy to remove for maintenance.

Wide range of continuous operation temperatures between -30°C
and +50°C.

Electric supply 230 V / 50 Hz for single phase models,

400 V / 60 Hz for three phase models.

Protection motor: IP54.

Insulation class: I. ©

Conforms to the requirements of the regulation N° 327/2011/UE
(Lot 11, 1st Tier) set out by the EUF/ErP Directive, effective as of
01.01.2013.




TECHNICAL DATA

Models

A-E252M

A-E254 M

A-E 304 M

A-E 354 M

A-E404 M

Single-phase

A-E454 M

A-E 504 M

A-E 506 M

A-E 566 M

A-E254 T

A-E304T

A-E354T

A-E404T

A-E454T

A-E504 T

Three-pahse

A-E506 T

A-E564 T

A-E 566 T

A-E636 T

Code

42207

42208

42216

42258

42260

42307

42316

42337

42356

42357

42227

42259

42261

42308

42327

42346

42336

42336

42347

w
min/max

95

38

80.5

182

334

486.5

563

318

403

50

79

192.5

318.5

503

728

313

1105

616

614

A
min/max

0.41

0.17

0.35

0.82

1.42

0.22

0.22

0.38

0.65

0.86

1.20

RPM
min/max

2500

1400

1400

1400

1400

1400

1400

1000

1000

1400

1400

1400

1400

1400

1400

1000

1400

1000

1000

Max Airflow
m%h I/s
min/max min/max

1365 379
764 212
1563 434
3015 837
4063 1128
5168 1435
6639 1844
4977 1382
6505 973
785 218
1696 471
3071 853
3832 1064
5187 1440
6966 1935
4844 1345
9255 2570
7309 2030
9502 2639

Max Pressure

mmH,0
min/max

18

6.0

25.0
27.0
33.5
19.5
38.0
20.0

20.0

Pa
min/max

177

61

130

145

192

154

243

175

173

134

129

166

246

265

333

194

375

200

199

Lw dB(A)

73.5

59.0

63.5

68.5

74.5

80.5

79.5

72.5

75.4

59.5

66.5

68.5

73.5

78.5

81.0

70.0

82.5

71.5

78.5

* Sound pressure level measured at 1-3 m in free field conditions with long-cased appliance in delivery mode, in accordance with standard EN ISO 3741:2009.

Lp dB(A)
ale3m*

62.5 - 53

48.0-38.5

52.56-43.0

57.5-48.0

63.5 - 54.0

60.0 - 69.5

68.5 - 59.0

61.5-52.0

64.4 - 54.9

48.5-39.0

55.5 - 46.0

57.5-48.0

53.0-62.5

67.5-58.0

70.0-60.5

59.0 -49.5

71.5-62.0

60.5-51.0

67.5-58.0

Max
°C

70

70

70

65

65

50

70

70

50

70

70

55

70

70

50

65

70

70

70



ErP data
Directive 2009/125/EC ErP (Energy related Products)

BEP*
Measurement Efficiency Year of Variable (kW) m3h Pa Sl
Models Code . . n N. RPM ratio
cat. cat. construction drive Pe q P
<1.04
A-E354 M @ 42258 24.48 36.8 0.1506 1918 71 1298
A-E404 M @ 42260 26.52 38.2 0.2268 2792 81 1369
Q
ﬁ A-E 454 M | 42307 27.48 38.2 0.3015 3813 81 1357
3' A-E504 M 42316 32.15 42.4 0.3972 4749 101 1285
g’ A-E404 M 42260 26.52 38.2 0.2268 2792 81 1369
]
A-E506 M = 42337 26.86 36.0 0.2513 3466 73 908
A-E566 M | 42356 29.87 39.4 0.3080 4825 68 937
A-E354T 42259 A STATIC 01-01-2013 NO 26.06 38.6 0.1536 1934 78 1324 YES
A-E404T 42261 29.15 41.2 0.2078 2376 96 1428
g A-E454T 42308 30.79 41.3 0.3049 3442 101 1384
]
'E, A-E504T | 42327 32.94 42.7 0.4741 5056 116 1366
[
g A-E506 T | 42346 26.46 38.4 0.2174 3223 67 659
£
= A-E564T @ 42336 36.63 45.4 0.7527 6528 159 1349
A-E566 T | 42366 27.75 36.0 0.4091 5102 83 915
A-E636 T | 42347 33.78 44.0 0.410 6309 82 923
* Best efficiency point.
Models NA 2B C D E NF 2G Kg
A-E252 M
2.1
A-E 254 M 320 264 149 82 280
A-E254T 2.5
A-E 304 M 10 8 3.0
380 316 151 84 330
A-E304 T 3.4
A-E354 M
450 359 155 43 380 4.0
A-E354T
A-E 404 M 200 75 6.1
510 406 430
A-E404T 207 67 6.3
12
A-E454 M 200 60 6.3
455
A-E454 T 207 67 6.5
A-E 504 M 218 15 72 13.2
630 530
A-E504 T 198 52 111
507
A-E 506 M 218 72 13.2
A-E506 T 198 52 111
11
A-E564 T 725 563 218 67 14.8
A-E 566 M 320 264 149 10 82 675 20
A-E566 T 725 563 67 14.8
218 15
A-E636 T 805 638 68 750 15.8

Dimensions (mm)

eV

[VORTICE]
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PRODUCT ACCESSORIES

Models
IRM 30 Three position single-phase
speed controller
Coom N
IRT 15 Three position three-phase
qi i speed controller

IRT 35 Three-phase variable voltage drive

IREM 3 Single-phase speed controller

| P

Description and sizes on page 150

C 1.5 Electronic speed controller

SYSTEM COMPONENTS

Models

DPU 250 Spacer for panel installation
DPU 300 Spacer for panel installation

DPU 350 Spacer for panel installation

DPU 400 Spacer for panel installation
PGR 250 Gravity shutter
PGR 300 Gravity shutter

PGR 350 Gravity shutter

PGR 400 Gravity shutter
PGR 450/500 Gravity shutter
TRA 250 Outlet port protection grille

TRA 300 Outlet port protection grille

TRA 350 Outlet port protection grille

TRA 400 Outlet port protection grille
TRA 450/500 Outlet port protection grille

Description and sizes on page 150

Code

12921

12923

12924

12931

12966

Code

52151

52251

52351

52451

50150

50250

50350

50450

50550

51150

51250

51350

51450

51550

A-E252 M

A-E 252 M
code 42207
A-E 254 M
code 42208
A-E 304 M
code 42216
A-E 354 M
code 42258
A-E 404 M
code 42260
A-E 454 M
code 42307
A-E 504 M
code 42316
A-E 506 M
code 42337
A-E 566 M
code 42356
A-E254 T
code 42357
A-E304T
code 42227
A-E354 T
code 42259
A-E404 T
code 42261
A-E454 T
code 42308
A-E504 T
code 42327
A-E506 T
code 42346
A-E 564 T
code 42336
A-E566 T
code 42366

code 42207
A-E 254 M
code 42208
A-E 304 M

code 42216
A-E 354 M
code 42258
A-E 404 M
code 42260
A-E 454 M
code 42307
A-E 504 M
code 42316
A-E 506 M
code 42337
A-E 566 M
code 42356
A-E254 T
code 42357
A-E304 T
code 42227
A-E354 T
code 42259
A-E404 T
code 42261

Product

Product

A-E454 T
code 42308
A-E504 T
code 42327
A-E506 T
code 42346
A-E564 T
code 42336
A-E 566 T
code 42366

A-E636 T
code 42347

A-E636 T
code 42347



PERFORMANCE CURVES

68

54

4

A-E 254 M

p [Pa]

27

34

26

A-E 252 M
20 196 106 7
161 157 —— s 6
\\
= 12 118 4 - —
Q, Q,
I o N z I
£ = o €
£ a 5 £
o 8 78 43 @ o 3
4 39 21 1
0 0 0 0
0 313 625 938 1.250 1.563
q[m*h]
0 87 174 261 347 434
q [Ifs]
A-E254 T
16 154 56 15
13 123 45 12
v\
I —
= 9 22 34— = 9
5 5
T s \ % T
£ = o £
= o § £
a6 62 2 & a6
3 31 I 1 3
] 0 0 0
0 175 350 525 700 875
q [m*h]
0 49 97 146 194 243
q(l/s]
A-E304 T
15 149 a8 17
\¢
12 119 70 13
= 9 89 53 o = 10
5 g
2 |= Z 2
€ o ] €
£E a N——— H £
a6 60 35 & a 7
3 30 18 3
0 0 0 0
0 379 758 1.138 1.517 1.896
q [m*h]
0 105 211 316 421 527
qls]

171

342

512

q [m*h]

683

0 47

A-E 304 M

150

120

92

p[Pa]

60

95

qlis]

142

190

0
854

237

72

30

36

353

705

q[m’h]

1.058

1.410

0
1.763

0 98

A-E 354 M

164

131

98

p[Pa]

66

33

196

q(l/s]

294

392

490

212

170

127

1.366

q[m*h]

2.049

2.732

0
3.415

0 190

379

qllis)

569

759

949

Power [W]

Power [W]

Power [W]



p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

28

23

30

24

A-E354T

186 222
149 \\ 178
12 ~ 133

s
e
% \
74 89
37 44
0 0
0 694 1.388 2.083 2.777 3.471
q[m*h]
0 193 386 579 771 964
qlls]
A-E404T
276 358
221 \\ 287
168 ~—— 215
S
3 \
~ \ \
110 143
55 72
0 \ 0
0 842 1.685 2.527 3.370 4.212
q [m*h]
0 234 468 702 936 1.170
q lI/s]
A-E454T
295 563
236 \\ 451
177 \\ 8

T \

e

[}

118 \ 225
59 113
0 \ 0

0 1.157 2315 3.472 4.630 5.787
q[m*/h]

0 322 643 965 1.286 1.608
q /s

Power [W]

Power [W]

=
g
2
5
o

p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

A-E 404 M
239 222 374
18 178 \ 299
g 1413 — 224
I ©
€ o \
£ a
2 9 89 150
5 44 75
0 0 0
913 1.825 2.738 3.650 4.563
q[m*h]
254 507 761 1.014 1.268
qll/s]
A-E 454 M
189 174 546
\><\
144 139 \ 437
1 104 \ 328 o
a \-\ 2
S
a 1]
a \ g
7 70 \ 219 &
4 35 109
0 0 0
0 1.154 2.307 3.461 4.614 5.768
q[m*h]
0 320 641 961 1.282 1.602
q 5]
A-E 504 M
289 273 33
24 218 \\\ 506
174 164 ~— 380 -
s %
a 2
o
1 109 253 &
6 55 127
0 0 0
0 1.488 2.976 4.463 5.951 7.439
qlm*h]
0 413 827 1.240 1.653 2.066

qll/s]

Power [W]



p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

38

30

23

23

20

A-E504 T

373 18
298 \ \ 54
224 N 491

s
<
o \
149 327
75 164
0 \ 0
0 1.553 3.106 4.660 6.213 7.766
q[m*h]
0 431 863 1.204 1.726 2.157
qlls]
A-E506 T
223 353
178 \‘ 282
134 ~—_ 212
[}
89 141
45 71
0 0
0 1.089 2178 3.266 4355 5.444
q[m*h]
0 302 605 907 1210 1512
q [I/s]
A-E 566 M
193 453
154 \\\ 362
\\
116 ~ 272

5

a

(=8
77 181
39 1
0 0

0 1.461 2.922 4383 5.844 7.305
q[m*h]

0 406 812 1218 1.623 2.029
q [l/s]

Power [W]

Power [W]

Power [W]

p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

20

43

35

26

43

35

26

A-E 506 M
195 358
156 \\\ 286
\\
w7 ~ 215
<
<
a \
78 143
39 72
0 0
1.115 2.231 3.346 4.462 5.577
q[m*h]
310 620 930 1.239 1.549
qll/s]
A-E564 T
425 1.305
340 \\ 1.044
\\
2 o
: \__\ >
a \ E
170 52 =
85 261
0 0
0 2.071 4.142 6.213 8.284 10.355
q [m*/h]
0 575 1.151 1.726 2.301 2.876
qs)

A-E566 T

425 1.305

340 \ 1.044

\\

255 783 s
. \_\ z
= [
a \ %

170 522 o

85 261
0 0
0 2.071 4.142 6.213 8.284 10.355
q[m*/]
0 575 1.151 1.726 2301 2.876

q ll/s]

Power [W]



p [mmH,0]

23

A-E636 T
229 4
183 Q\ 547
137 e — 410
g
a \
92 274
46 137
0 \ 0
0 2.120 4241 6.361 8.482 10.602
q[m*h]
0 589 1.178 1.767 2.356 2.945
qll/s]
—_— min — MaX.

2
]
3
a




Suitable for commercial and industrial applications, for
ventilation or air intake systems in garages, warehouses, gyms,
dry cleaners, carpentry workshops, etc...

\
e
=
=
=3

. 6 models: 4 single-phase and 2 three-phase

. Frame equipped with air intake with aerodynamic section, made
using sheet steel protected with polyester paint.

. Asynchronous induction motor, rotor mounted on ball bearings
with double lubricant screen.

. Impeller with blade profile, to reduce noise levels caused by air
turbulence. Crushproof polypropylene blades with extra strength
and stability, die-cast aluminium hub.

. Protective grille made using steel rings, protected by epoxy
polyester paint, in black, can be removed for maintenance
and cleaning.

. Wide range of continuous operation temperatures

c € between -25°C and +50/+70°C.

. Electric supply 220-240 V / 50 Hz for single phase models,
380-415V / 60 Hz for three phase models.

. Motor protection rating: 1P44.

» Insulation class: I. ©

. Available also in Atex version (certified for use in areas at risk
of explosion due to gases and/or dust particles).

@ For all the technical and performance informations see

the Vortice’s Catalogue (Product Guide 217).

%

///

TECHNICAL DATA

Max Airflow Max Pressure
3,
Models Code ) w ) A _RPM m3/h I/s mmH,0 Pa Lp dB(A) I\ilax
min/max min/max min/max a3m* (o]
E252 M 40203 95 - 105 0.45 - 0.47 2800 1500 416.7 20 196 71 70
£ E254 M 40303 55 - 65 0.31-0.39 1400 1000 277.8 6.7 66 50.5 60
® E304M 40503 55-70 0.33-0.40 1400 1360 377.8 7.5 74 54 65
£
? Eszsam 40703 85-95 0.44 - 0.45 1400 1850 514 4.6 45 66.5 65
55 0.35-0.20
; E254 T 40356 70 0.40 - 0.23 1400 1000 277.8 7.3 71 53 55
3
2 90 0.32-0.19
I'E E304T 40556 100 0.38 - 0.92 1400 1400 389 8.2 81 53 50

* Sound pressure level measured at 3 m in free field conditions with long-cased appliance in delivery mode, in accordance with standard EN ISO 3741:2009.
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PRODUCT ACCESSORIES

Models

|
4

= IRM 30 Three position single-phase speed controller

IRT 15 Three position three-phase speed controller

IREM 3 Single-phase speed controller

IREM 5 Single-phase speed controller*

IREM 9 Single-phase speed controller™

Tge

* Can control several fans up to a max of 5 A. ** Intended to simultaneously control appliances, up to a max of 9 A.

Description and sizes on page 150

Models

E252M
E254 M
E304 M
E354 M
E254T
E304T

@nom. NA
250 320
315 380
355 450
250 320
315 380

Dimensions (mm)

Code

12921

12923

12931

12932

12933

E252 M
code 40203

NB

280

330
380
280
330

E 254 M
code 40303

201

203

201
203

oD E
256 68
308
70
360
256 68
308 70
Product
[a0) 0]
= § = g
<
2 B3
w3 w g
o o
[ ] [}
[ ] [
[ ] [}
[ ] [}

OF G Kg

3.5

E254T
code 40356
E304T
code 40556



SYSTEM COMPONENTS

Models

DPU 250 Spacer for panel installation

DPU 300 Spacer for panel installation

DPU 350 Spacer for panel installation
PGR 250 Gravity shutter

PGR 300 Gravity shutter

PGR 350 Gravity shutter

TRA 250 Outlet port protection grille

TRA 300 Outlet port protection grille

TRA 350 Outlet port protection grille

Description and sizes on page 150

120

Code

52151

52251

52351

50150

50250

50350

51150

51250

51350

E252 M
code 40203

E 254 M
code 40303

Product
3 3
Eg EB
33 B
® 9 [
w s we
o O
[ ]
[ J
o
[}
[ ]
[ J

E254 T
code 40356

E304T
code 40556



p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

2,96

2,37

1,77

0,59

PERFORMANCE CURVES

E 252 M
109 109
; v — ,
) \ 5
=
S
o
44 44
22 22
0 0
0 340 680 1.020 1.360 1.700
q[m*h]
0 94 189 283 378 472
q [Ifs]
E 304M
50 73
1T
40 - 58
30 44
=
Y
o
20 29
10 15
0 0
0 312 624 936 1.248 1.560
q[m*h]
0 87 173 260 347 433
ql/s]
E254 T
29 3
23 : 50
17 38
=
e
o
12 25
6 13
0 0
0 240 480 720 960 1.200
q [m’/h]
0 67 133 200 267 333
q [l/s]
—_ min. — MAX.

Power [W]

Power [W]

2
3
3
5
a

p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

2,45

0,61

4,79

0,96

E 254 M
30
24 \ 55
18 41
©
[
(X
12 27
6 14
0 0
0 240 480 720 960 1.200
qm*h]
0 67 133 200 267 333
qlis]
E 354 M
53 83
P “\
32 50
‘©
S
o
21 33
1 ~ 17
0 0
0 432 864 1.296 1.728 2.160
q [m*h]
0 120 240 360 480 600
q(l/s]
E304T
47 72
38 \‘\ 58
28 43
T
=)
[}
19 29
9 14
0 0
0 320 640 960 1.280 1.600
q [m*/h]
0 89 178 267 356 444
qll/s]

Power [W]

Power [W]

Power [W]



Suitable for application in commercial and industrial
environments, such as warehouses, farm buildings,
greenhouses and underground car parks, for extraction into a
ventilation duct or directly outdoors.

. 10 models: 5 single-phase and 5 three-phase.

. Structure consists of two flanged parts, held together by
screws, which allow connection to standardised pipes.

. Single-phase and three-phase induction motors with impellers
with blade profile.

. Steel motor support protected by black epoxy polyester paint.

. Motors in class F.

. Wide range of continuous operation temperatures between
-25°C and +70°C.

. Electric supply 230 V / 50 Hz for single-phase models
and 400 V / 60 Hz for three-phase models.

. Protection rating: IP44.

o Insulation class: 1.©

. Conforms to the requirements of the regulation N° 327/2011/UE
(Lot 11, 1st Tier) set out by the EUP/ErP Directive,
effective as of 01.01.2013.

TECHNICAL DATA

Max Airflow Max Pressure
Models Code ) w . A !RPM .m°/h . I/s m_mH20 ) Pa Lp_dB(A)* Lw_ dB(A)* Max

min/max min/max min/max min/max min/max min/max min/max min/max min/max °C
MPC-E 254 M 42263 70 0.32 1460 1180 328 9 82 25.03 45.08 70
§ MPC-E 302 M 42209 380 1.98 2930 2860 794 60,09 597 53.01 73.06 70
E’ MPC-E 304 M 42210 110 0.5 1390 2160 600 10.1 99 34.8 55.3 70
i'g; MPC-E 354 M 42217 200 0.95 1420 3500 972 14.2 139 41.7 62.2 70
MPC-E 404 M 42228 313 1.5 1417 5000 1389 17 167 491 69.6 50
MPC-E 254 T 42359 60 0.21 1460 1210 336 8.02 80 25.03 45.08 70
§ MPC-E 302 T 42309 397 1.15 2930 2900 805 62 608 53.1 73.06 70
-§' MPC-E 304 T 42310 107 0.24 1400 2250 625 10.4 102 34.8 55.3 70
E MPC-E 354 T 42317 198 0.42 1412 3770 1047 14.2 139 42.5 63 70
MPC-E 404 T 42328 285 0.52 1345 5200 1444 14.9 146 49.4 69.9 70

* Sound pressure level measured at 3 m in free field conditions with long-cased appliance in delivery mode, Electric supply: 230 V ~ 50 Hz.

in accordance with standard EN ISO 9614.
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ErP data
Directive 2009/125/EC ErP (Energy related Products)

BEP*
Measurement Efficiency Year of Variable (kw) m3/h Pa Sl
Models Code . . n N. RPM ratio
cat. cat. construction drive Pe q P <1.04
WoeE 42200 01-01-13 7.4 36.4 0.38 2064 180 2916
I
* MPC-E354M 42217 01-01-13 25 36.0 0.19 2600 70 1417
)
£ %ZCME 42228 01-01-13 29 385 0.31 3735 87 1414
MPGE © STATIC NO YES
2027 42309 01-01-13 27.4 36.3 0.4 2097 187 2913
o
: L‘"';CT'E 42317 01-01-13 257 36.0 0.19 2600 70 1417
£ mpcE
= -01-
— s 42328 01-01-13 27.3 37.1 0.28 3670 75 1337
* Best efficiency point.
[o]
\ Models OA @B C ©D E F G H Kg
G
i MPC-E 254 M 8.02
319 | 264 300 @ 292
MPC-E 254 T 8.02
MPC-E 302 M 12.03
o MPC-E 302 T 12.3
S & — i 393 316 366
MPC-E 304 M 10.2
14 9 4 450
MPC-E 304 T 10.2
330
MPC-E 354 M 13.4
432 | 368 405
MPC-E 354 T 13.4
MPC-E 404 M 14
475 | 418 448
MPC-E 404 T 14

Dimensions (mm)




PRODUCT ACCESSORIES

code 42359

Models Code Product
=, 2, 25 2 =2, F
28 8% 25 a5 3l 7
g g8 b5 s ds ¢
=° 5° =° £° =° =
IRM 30 Three-position single-phase speed controller 12921 [ ] [ ]
_':_ - | IRM 40 Three-position single-phase speed controller 12922 [} ° ®
L‘LL.', - i IRT 15 Three-position three-phase speed controller 12923 [ ]
IRT 35 Three-phase voltage variator 12924
i
@ IREM 3 Single-phase speed controller 12931 [ ] [ ] [ ]
—y
B IREM 5 Single-phase speed controller* 12932 [ ® [ °
]
w IREM 9 Single-phase speed controller™ 12933 [} [} [} °
MPC BO @ 250 Suction connector 22535 (] °
MPC BO @ 300 Suction connector 22536 [J ®
MPC BO @ 350 Suction connector 22537 °
MPC BO @ 400 Suction connector 22538 °
MPC RA @ 250 Flexible connector 22516 ® °
MPC RA @ 300 Flexible connector 22517 [ °
MPC RA @ 350 Flexible connector 22518 ®
MPC RA @ 400 Flexible connector 22519 ®
MPC SU @ 250 Mounting feet 22531 [} °
U MPC SU @ 300 Mounting feet 22532 [] [
MPC SU @ 350 Mounting feet 22533 [
MPC SU @ 400 Mounting feet 22534 °
MPC FL @ 250 Coupling flange 22523 [ )
MPC FL @ 300 Coupling flange 22524 [ )
MPC FL @ 350 Coupling flange 22525 [
MPC FL @ 400 Coupling flange 22526 [ ]
MPC RP @ 250 Protection grille 22527 [ ] [ ]
MPC RP @ 300 Protection grille 22528 ° °
MPC RP @ 350 Protection grille 22529 [
MPC RP @ 400 Protection grille 22530 °
* Multiple regulation up to max 5 A ** Regulates several fans up to 9 A.

Description and sizes on page 150
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MPC-E302T
code 42309
MPC-E 304 T
code 42310
MPC-E 354 T
code 42317
MPC-E 404 T
code 42328



p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

50

40

30

20

PERFORMANCE CURVES

MPC-E 254 M
68 78
54 2
41 47
s
Y
g \
27 31
14 16
0 0
0 276 552 828 1.104 1.380
q [m*h]
0 77 153 230 307 383
q l/s]
MPC-E 302 M
491 460
‘\
393 — 368
\
295 276
=
Y
a
196 184
98 92
0 \ 0
0 652 1.304 1.956 2.608 3.260
q [m*/h]
0 181 362 543 724 206
qlls]
MPC-E 304 M
72 132
57 \\/ 106
43 79
=
[
(=8
29 53
14 26
0 0
0 492 984 1.476 1.968 2.460
q[m’M]
0 137 273 410 547 683
q lI/s]

Power [W]

Power [W]

=
g
2
5
o

p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

p [mmH0]

50

40

30

20

p[Pa]

p[Pa]

p[Pa]

MPC-E 254 T
66
53 55
26 28
13 14
0 0
0 282 564 846 1.128 1.410
q[m*h]
0 78 157 235 313 392
q li/s]
MPC-E302T
491 480
1\
393 384
\\

295 288
196 192
98 6
0 0
0 660 1.321 1.981 2.642 3.302

q [m*/h]
0 183 367 550 734 917
qli5s]
MPC-E 304 T
72 130
57 \\_ 104
43 N 78
\

29 52
14 26
0 0
0 510 1.020 1.530 2.040 2.550

q[m’h]
0 142 283 425 567 708

qll/s]

Power [W]

Power [W]

Power [W]



p [mmH,0]
p[Pa]

p [mmH,0]
p[Pal

MPC-E 354 M

121 229
1\
97 183
73 \ 137
48 1
24 4
0 0
0 780 1.560 2.340 3.120 3.900
q[m*/h]
0 217 433 650 867 1.083
q [I/s]
MPC-E 404 M
133 355
/-\\
106 A\ /‘ 284
/
80 \ 213
53 142
27 71
0 0
0 1.120 2.240 3.360 2.480 5.600
q [m*h]
0 311 622 933 1.244 1.556
q[l/s]

—_— min.

Power [W]

Power [W]

p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

p(Pa]

p[Pa]

MPC-E354 T
109 228
~ -N-\
87 / 182
3 /
65 137
44 1
22 4
0 0
0 854 1.708 2.562 3.416 4.270
q[m’/]
0 237 474 712 949 1.186
qlis]
MPC-E 404 T
123 325
W~ —r—
) \ // *
74 195
49 130
25 5
0 0
0 1.160 2.320 3.480 4.640 5.800
q[m*/]
0 322 644 967 1.289 1.611
qll/s]

Power [W]

Power [W]



Note




TECHNICAL DATA

w

Models

c10/2M
Cc15/2M
C20/2ME
C25/2ME
C30/2ME
C30/4ME

Single-phase

C35/4ME
C37/4ME
C40/4ME
Cc10/2T
C15/2T
C20/2TE
C25/2TE
C30/2TE
C30/4TE
C31/4TE

Three-phase

C35/4TE
C37/4TE
C40/4TE
C45/4TE
C46/4TE

* Sound pressure level measured at 3 m in free field conditions with long-cased appliance in delivery mode, in accordance with standard EN ISO 3741:2009.

eV

[VORTICE]

Code

30302
30902
30321
30323
30325
30327
30330
30332
30334
30351
30951
30322
30324
30326
30328
30329
30331
30333
30335
30336
30337

100
160
400
430
740
132
370
675
800
130
160
390
470
720
110
280
350
700
790
1900
3900

A
min/max

0.45
0.7
1.76
1.90
3.2
0.582
1.60
2.95
2.15
0.3
0.6-0.35
0.785
1.25
1.50
0.190
0.60
0.70
2.10
3.47
4.35
7.00

poli

A A A A A B IBAEIND N DN DN NS AN NN

Suitable for domestic, commercial and industrial applications:
kitchens, bathrooms, offices, laboratories, factories, shops,
laundromats, models, restaurants, bars, theatres, ballrooms, etc.

. 21 models: 9 single-phase and 12 three-phase.
. Steel double-coated protected by polyester paint, resistant to

atmospheric agents.
. Manual reset thermal limit control (models 250 and 315).
. 2-speed motors with ball bearings.
. Motor support and air vents designed to minimise turbulence and
noise levels.
. Galvanised steel mounting brackets supplied.
. Electric supply 230 V / 50 Hz for single-phase models
and 400 V / 60 Hz for three-phase models.
. Protection rating: IP55.

. Motor protection rating: IP55.

. Insulation class: 1.0

. Conforms to the requirements of the regulation N°327/2011/UE
(Lot 11, 1st Tier) set out by the EUF/ErP Directive, effective as of
01.01.2013.

. Available also in Atex version (certified for use in areas at risk
of explosion due to gases and/or dust particles).
For all technical and performance informations see

the Vortice’s Catalogue (Product Guide 21).

RPM

2800
2800
2800
2800
2800
1400
1400
1400
1400
2800
2800
2800
2800
2800
1400
1400
1400
1400
1400
1400
1400

128

Max Airflow
m3/h I/s
300 83.3
450 125
890 247
1000 277
1420 394.4
700 194
1520 422.2
2150 597.2
2900 805.6
270 75
430 119.4
244 880
1060 294.4
1350 375
655 182
1100 305.6
1550 430.6
2300 638.9
2650 736
4500 1250
6800 1888.9

Max Pressure

mmH,0

25
45
52.6
63

19.8

34
451

98

Pa

245
441
516
618
824
194
334
442
481
245
422
519
579
834
176
304
334
461

4831
726
961

Lp dB(A)
a3m*

55.5
59
66

66.5
71
55
61
70
73

556.5
59
66

66.5
71
55
61
61
70

70.5
76.5

Max
°C

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50



ErP data

Directive 2009/125/EC ErP (Energy related Products)

Moses  Gose MeoTuomert Effciency | Yewrol | Verene ool e e
<1.04
C20/2ME 30321 31.88 421 0.245 588 527.6 2939
C25/2ME 30323 32.8 42.5 0.298 697 505 2866
% C30/2ME 30325 41.56 50.0 0.465 876 584 2892
E‘ C35/4ME 30330 32.37 42.2 0.278 1009 321.5 1433
E’ C37/4ME 30332 35.44 43.5 0.476 1463 4151 1454
@ C40/4ME 30334 39.04 47.5 0.451 1503 421.7 1478
C20/2TE @ 30322 34.27 44.6 0.231 585] 5ES] 2931
C25/2TE @ 30324 B TOTAL 01-01-13 NO 33.29 42.8 0.309 706 524.5 2949 YES
C30/2TE 30326 43.2 51.8 0.434 866 779.5 2914
o CB381/4TE 30329 31.05 421 0.180 680.6 295.2 1460
.‘:E. C35/4TE 30331 4111 5.5 0.230 1021 222 1443
g C37/4TE 30333 38.14 46.6 0.464 1490 427.6 1475
|'E C40/4TE 30335 36.76 44.8 0.537 1812 392.28 1444
C45/4TE 30336 49.74 56.3 0.913 2399 681.5 1472
C46/4TE @ 30337 41.61 45.7 2.250 4075 827 1470
* Best efficiency point.
Orientation

The position of a radial fan delivery outlet is represented by a
direction of rotation symbol (LG - that is, towards the left or
anti-clockwise, looking from the side opposite the air intake
inlet) and the angle (in degrees) of the delivery outlet to the
reference axis (a straight line perpendicular to the base plane,
passing through the axis of rotation), measured in the direction
of rotation.

Designation of delivery outlet
position for radial fans.

Adjacent example: LG 135

LGo LG 90 LG 135 LG 180 LG 225 LG 270 LG 315




Models

c10/2M
C10/2T
C15/2M
C15/2T
C20/2ME
C20/2TE
C25/2ME
C25/2TE
C30/2ME
C30/2TE
C30/4ME
C30/4TE
C31/4TE
C35/4ME
C35/4TE
C37/4ME
C37/4TE
C40/4TE
C40/4ME
C45/4TE

Models

C46/4TE
Dimensions (mm)

260

281

350

366

362

435

466

549

593

B C D E F G H L oM N P
186 171 72 82 6.5 68 63 80 81 66.5
56
234 206 108 100 7 83 88 99 79
123 123 102 108
258 232 98 117 87

124 142 115
8.5 71
308 272 126 137 117 108 132 131 111
139 112
400 340 164 71 137 170 152 144
174
149
8.5
471 416.5 220 182 146
80 187 199 181.5
472 418 214 208 185 147
557.2 484.5 228 228 9 90 200 200 240 222 217
|
< \
| i 1 | I -
3 o \
|
1
\
I [}
|
& |
H f
£ — [
Q
R
A
B [+ D E F G H L oM N P
675 566 306 265 1.5 442 236 277 288 250 244.5

130

36

45

45

50

56

27

71

90

90

100

125

270

Kg

2.7
4.6

3.3

5.8
6.8
6.3
8.4
8.1

8.1
9.5
11
9.3

20.5

21
14.6
23.3

Kg
61



Air intake

Delivery outlet

A

B

Cc

o) N
[¢]

€] ),

Models gA oB gC @D n°holes
c10 111.5 100 80
c15 141 128
C20 108 7 6

152 132
C25
C 30 190 170 132
Cc31

240 220 170
Cc35
Cc37

282 262 199 8.5 8
C 40
c45 320 300 236
C 46 420 395 288
Models A B C D E F @G n°holes
c10 98 82 68 88 72 63 6.5
c15 125 100 83 132 108 88 7
Cc 20 145 123 102 145 123 98 4
c25 164 142 115 146 124
C 30 162 137 117 150 126 108
C 31 165 139 112 8.5

190 164 137
C35 200 174
149
C 37 218 182 220
250 187 8

C 40 244 208 185 214
C45 260 228 200 260 228 200 9
C 46 295 264 236 336 306 277 11.5




PRODUCT ACCESSORIES

Models

olo]

olo|

o|o

o|o

C RA 10 Flanged inlet adapter

C RA 15 Flanged inlet adapter

C RA 20/25 Flanged inlet adapter

C RA 30 Flanged inlet adapter

C RA 31/35 Flanged inlet adapter

C RA 37 Flanged inlet adapter

C RA 40 Flanged inlet adapter

C RA 45 Flanged inlet adapter

C RA 46 Flanged inlet adapter

CMS 20/25 Wall-mounted support

CMS 30 Wall-mounted support

CMS 31/35 Wall-mounted support

CMS 37/40 Wall-mounted support

CMS 45 Wall-mounted support

Code

N

oo

S%

03

(]

22825 o
22826
22828
22829
22830
22832
22833
22834
22835
22836
22837
22838
22839
22840

Cc15/2M
code 30902
C20/2ME

code 30321
C25/2ME

code 30323
C30/2ME

code 30325
C30/4ME

132

code 30327
C35/4ME

code 30330
C37/4ME

code 30332
C40/4AME

code 30334
c10/2T
code 30351

Product

Cc15/2T
code 30951

c20/2T

code 30322
C25/2TE

code 30324
C30/2TE

code 30326
C30/4TE

code 30328
C31/2TE

code 30329
C35/2TE

code 30331
C37/2TE

code 30333
C40/4TE

code 30335
C45/4ATE

code 30336

C46/4ATE
code 30337



code 30322
C25/2TE

code 30324
C30/2TE

code 30326
C30/4TE

code 30328
C31/2TE

code 30329
C35/2TE
code 30331

C37/2TE

code 30333
C40/4TE

code 30335
C45/4TE

code 30336

C46/4TE
code 30337

Models Code Product
o N W~ WO WO W~ WO W WS — —
25 23 =9 56 58 58 58 =8 s8 K8 Fg -
98 98 a8 a8 a8 ¥3 33 35 38 38 §8 ¢
T8 L8R &3 83 83 88 53 §8 538 8
0893 0808080808 03808°8°%98
C GM 10 Protection grille 22811 @ °
for outlet port
C GM 15 Protection grille 22812 ° °
for outlet port
C GM 20 Protection grille 22813 °
for outlet port
C GM 25 Protection grille 22814 °
for outlet port
C GM 30 Protection grille 22816 e | @
for outlet port
C GM 31 Protection grille 29817
for outlet port
C GM 35 Protection grille 20818 °
for outlet port
C GM 37 Protection grille 20819 °
for outlet port
C GM 40 Protection grille 22820 °
for outlet port
C GM 45 Protection grille 20891 °
for outlet port
C GM 46 Protection grille 20892
for outlet port
C GA 10‘ Protection grille 22801 @ °
for intake port
C GA 15‘ Protection grille 22802 ° ®
for intake port
CGA 20/25 Protection grille 22803 o | @
for intake port
C GA 30. Protection grille 22804 o o
for intake port
CGA 31/35 Protection grille 22805 ®
for intake port
CGA 37/40 Protection grille 22806 o | o
for intake port
C GA 45. Protection grille 22807
for intake port
C GA 46 Protection grille 22808

for intake port

Description and sizes on page 150




p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

PERFORMANCE CURVES

26

21

33

27

20

51

41

30

20

c10/2M
256 120
\ p—
205 /’ 6
154 — 72
=
[
o
102 48
51 24
0 0
0 68 136 204 272 340
q[m*h]
0 19 38 57 76 94
q (l/s]
c15/2M
325 180
f—
260 144
195 108
=
-5
o
130 72
65 36
0 0
200 260 320 380 440 500
q [m’h]
56 72 89 106 122 139
q ll/s]
C20/2ME
497 450
~ /
398 360
298 270 o
= / z
o, [
a — g
199 180 o
99 0
0 0
0 204 408 612 816 1.020
q[m’h]
0 57 13 170 227 283
qll/s]

Power [W]

Power [W]

p [mmH,0]

p [mmH0]

p [mmH,0]

26

21

32

26

54

43

32

22

c10/2T
256 150
— Y
205 7 120
154 /// 90
=
I
o /
102 0
51 30
0 0
0 60 120 180 240 300
q [m*h]
0 17 33 50 67 83
qll/s]
Cc15/2T
314 180
/
251 — 144
188 108
=
S
o
126 72
63 36
0 0
200 256 312 368 424 480
q [m*/h]
56 71 87 102 118 133
qll/s]
C20/2TE
529 449
- —
423 / 359
317 \/ 269
=
Y
Q
212 / 179
L
106 0
0 0
0 196 392 588 784 9280
q[m°M]
0 54 109 163 218 272

q (/s

Power [W]

Power [W]

Power [W]



p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

51

40

30

20

76

61

46

C25/2ME

496 488
397 / 390
298 ~ 293

- /
[
Q
198 — 195
99 8
0 0
0 240 481 721 961 1.201
q[m*/h]
0 67 133 200 267 334
q [I/s]
C30/2ME
750 33
—
600 \
450 500
s
o
< /
300 — 333
150 167
0 0
0 324 648 972 1.296 1.620
q[m*h]
0 90 180 270 360 450
qlIfs]
C30/4ME
179 152
143 / — 121
107 — \ 1

s

[

o
72 1

36 30
0 0
0 156 312 468 624 780
q [m*h]
0 43 87 130 173 217
qll/s]

Power [W]

Power [W]

2
H
5
a.

p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

50

40

30

20

75

60

45

30

C25/2TE
491 538
393 \ 430
295 323
=
S
< ~
196 — 215
98 108
0 0
0 252 504 756 1.008 1.260
q [m*/h]
0 70 140 210 280 350
q sl
C30/2TE
738 788
/
590 30
443 473
=
[
o
295 /4 315
148 158
0 0
0 310 620 930 1.240 1.550
q[m*/]
0 86 172 258 344 431
q[l/s]
C30/4TE
172 122
137 7 8
103 s 73
= /
[N
o
69 ] 49
—
34 24
0 0
0 147 294 44 588 735
q [m*h]
0 41 82 123 163 204

q (l/s]

Power [W]

Power [W]

Power [W]



p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

28

22

32

26

44

35

26

C31/4TE

273 317
\
218 \ 253
164 s 190
= /
=)
o /
109 — 127
55 3
0 0
0 260 520 780 1.040 1.300
q[m*h]
0 72 144 217 289 361
q [I/s]
C35/4TE
313 384
250 \ / 307
188 230
= /
=)
< /
125 / 154
63 77
0 0
0 350 700 1.050 1.400 1.750
q [m*h]
0 97 194 292 389 486
qlIfs]
C37/4TE
427 780
_
342 \ 24
256 468
= /
)
(=8
171 ,/ 312
85 156
0 0
0 520 1.040 1.560 2.080 2.600
q[m*h]
0 144 289 433 578 722
ql/s]

Power [W]

Power [W]

Power [W]

p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

31

24

42

34

25

p[Pa]

40

32

24

p[Pa]

p[Pa]

C35/4ME
300 429
240 \ 343
180 - 257
//
120 171
60
0 0
344 688 1.032 1.376 1.720
q [m*/h]
96 191 287 382 478
qllis]
C37/4ME
415 755
332 04
249 / 453
166 302
83 151
0 0
0 490 980 1.470 1.960 2.450
q[m*/]
0 136 272 408 544 681
q[l/s]
C40/4TE
389 880
~
31 704
234 528
-
156 352
78 176
0 0
590 1.180 1.770 2360 2.950
q[m*h]
164 328 492 656 819

qll/s]

Power [W]

Power [W]

Power [W]



43

34

26

p [mmH,0]

81

65

49

p [mmH,0]

32

C40/4ME

422

905
P /
338 724
253 543
T
=)
Q
169 // 362
84 181
0 0
0 634 1.268 1.902 2.536 3.170
q[m°h]
0 176 352 528 704 881
q [I/s]
C46/4TE
795 4.400
—_— /
636 / 3.520
477 \/ 2.640
‘©
[
aQ
318 1.760
159 880
0 0
1.520 3.040 4.560 6.080 7.600
q[m*h]
422 844 1.267 1.689 2111
qlIfs]
— MAX.

—_ min.

Power [W]

=
g
o
a

p [mmH,0]

60

48

36

24

C45/4TE
586 2.200
—]
469 \ /I 1.760
352 / 1.320
T
=)
a /
235 0
//
117 440
0 0
0 1.000 2.000 3.000 4.000 5.000
q[m’/]
0 278 556 833 1.1 1.389
qli5s]

Power [W]



Suitable for application in residential and industrial
environments, for factories, hospitals, nightclubs, offices,
theatres, apartment blocks, gyms, restaurants, etc...
Easy to install on top of all roofs.

. 20 models: 6 single-phase and 14 three-phase.

. Impeller with self-cleaning reverse blades; RD rotation looking from the
intake side.

. Metal frame with anti-corrosion epoxy coating to guarantee a long
service life and resistance to atmospheric agents.

. Air intake inlet with aerodynamic section, in sheet steel protected by
polyester paint.
Grille with steel ring, provides accident protections and functions as
an anti-bird guard.

. Asynchronous induction motor, protection rating IP55, standard size
UNELMEC B5, auto-ventilated, rotor mounted on ball bearings.

. Rotation speed can be adjusted using optional speed controllers.

. Flow rates of up to 18000 m%h.

. Protection rating: IP55.

e Insulation class: I. ©

. Available also in special version for hot fumes extraction
(engineered for 2 hours continuous operation with fumes
at 400 °C) .
For all technical and performance informations see
the Vortice’s Catalogue (Product Guide 21).

-
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=
b,
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TECHNICAL DATA

Max Airflow Max Pressure
Models Code w A POLES RPM mé/h I/s mmH,0 Pa Lp dB(A)* Nolzx
TRM 10 E 4P 15115 100 0.50 4 1400 1100 306 22 216 56 90
TRM 15 E 4P 15205 150 0.70 4 1400 1400 389 26 255 58.5 80
§ TRM 20 E 4P 15216 280 1.30 4 1415 2600 722 36 353 62 85
.§' TRM 30 E 4P 15356 400 1.80 4 1425 3300 917 44 432 67 70
E TRM 50 E 4P 15556 800 3.70 4 1480 4800 1333 55 540 725 80
@ TRM 70 E 4P 15070 1000 4.35 4 1415 6400 1778 67.5 662 7 90
TRT 10 E 4P 15155 100 0.30 4 1400 1100 306 22 216 56 90
TRT 15 E 4P 15255 150 0.30 4 1400 1400 389 26 255 58.5 90
TRT 20 E 4P 15215 300 0.60 4 1400 2700 750 35 343 62 90
TRT 30 E 4P 15355 400 0.75 4 1400 3200 889 46 451 67 90
TRT 50 E 4P 15555 800 1.45 4 1400 4900 1361 61 598 72.5 90
TRT 70 E 4P 15071 950 1.85 4 1440 6400 1778 69 674 77 90
TRT 70 E 6P 15072 600 1.30 6 950 7000 1944 38 373 74 90
TRT 100 E 4P 15073 1900 3.25 4 1420 10000 2778 84.5 829 84 70
g TRT 100 E 6P 15074 1100 2.30 6 950 10800 3000 48 471 77 85
':.; TRT 100 E 8P 15075 930 2.10 8 715 11000 3066 34 334 71 80
_g TRT 150 E 6P 15076 1930 3.45 6 930 15000 4167 61 598 80 80
" TRT 150 E 8P 15077 1600 3.10 8 715 15000 4167 45 441 74 75
TRT 180 E 6P 15078 3100 5.95 6 970 16000 4444 79 775 83 80
TRT 210 E 6P 15079 3400 6.40 6 980 18000 5000 79 775 84 70
* The sound pressure values conform to standard ISO 3744. Electric supply: 230 V ~ 50 Hz (Single-phase )
The appliances are designed so that they are able to operate at an air temperature more than 65°C. 400 V ~ 50 Hz (Three-phase).

eV

[VORTICE]

138




DA
Models A
5 TRM 10 E 4P 600
~ 5 | 5 TRM 15 E 4P 600
R S - - TRM 20 E 4P 780

[=)]

%I TRM 30 E 4P 780
] TRM 50 E 4P 780
TRM 70 E 4P 1015
TRT 10 E 4P 600
on TRT 15 E 4P 600
. TRT 20 E 4P 780
T i TRT 30 E 4P 780
; TRT 50 E 4P 780
TRT 70 E 4P 1015
***** ’ - TRT 70 E 6P 1015
. TRT 100 E 4P 1015
! TRT 100 E 6P 1165
l TRT 100 E 8P 1165
a 121‘0 o G TRT 150 E 6P 1165
— TRT 150 E 8P 1165
TRT 180 E 6P 1165
TRT 210 E 6P 1165

Dimensions (mm)

ACCESSORIES

Models

Code
oo _a o
G O 0O O O
W wS wg wd
oL VO ol ow
S8s58s8s8
[e] [e] o o
FEOCECECES®
IRM 30 Three position single-phase 12021 @ °
speed controller
IRM 40 Three position single-phase 12922 ° °
speed controller
IRM 50 Three position single-phase 12928
speed controller
IRT 15 Three position three-phase 12923
speed controller
IRT 35 Three position three-phase 12924
speed controller
IRT 40 Three position three-phase 12927

speed controller
IREM 3 Single-phase speed

controller

IREM 5 Single-phase speed 12032 o @
controller

IREM 9 Single-phase speed 12033 © @
controller

IRET 6 Three-phase speed 12934

controller

12931 o L] [ ] [ ]

Jraf:
410
410
550
550
550
830
410
410
550
550
550
830
830
830
980
980
980
980
980
980

TRM 50 E 4P
code15556
TRM 70 E 4P

357
357
500
500
500
750
357
357
500
500
500
750
750
750
900
900
900
900
900
900

code15070
TRT 10 E 4P

code15155
TRT15E 4P

310
310
398
398
398
449
310
310
398
398
398
449
449
449
605
605
605

605
605

code15255

E F
108 38
108 38
128 38
146 38
178 38
283 38
108 38
108 38
128 38
146 38
1738 38
283 38
283 38
283 38
383 38
383 38
383 38
383 38
383 38
383 38

Product
[V RN
N ®p B
ESESES
°

o o

TRT 70 E 4P

26.5
26.5
25
25
25
40
26.5
26.5
25
25
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Suitable for application in residential and industrial
environments, for factories, hospitals, nightclubs, offices,
theatres, apartment blocks, gyms, restaurants, etc...
Easy to install on top of all roofs.

. 20 models: 6 single-phase and 14 three-phase.

. Vertical air extraction via side partitions in galvanised sheet steel
painted with polyester paint.

. Metal frame with anti-corrosion epoxy coating to guarantee a long
service life and resistance to atmospheric agents.

. Air intake inlet with aerodynamic section, in sheet steel protected
by polyester paint.

. Asynchronous induction motor, protection rating IP55, standard
size UNELMEC B5, auto-ventilated, rotor mounted on ball
bearings.

. Rotation speed can be adjusted using optional speed controllers.

. Flow rates of up to 18000 m%/h.

c € . Protection rating: IP55.

. Insulation class: I. ©

. Available also in special version for hot fumes extraction
(engineered for 2 hours continuous operation with fumes
at 400 °C) .

For all technical and performance informations see
the Vortice’s Catalogue (Product Guide 217).

TECHNICAL DATA

Max Airflow Max Pressure
Models Code w A POLES RPM m3h I/s mmH,0 Pa Lp dB(A)* Nalgx
TRM 10 E-V 4P 15180 100 0.50 4 1400 1100 306 22 216 56 90
TRM 15 E-V 4P 15182 150 0.70 4 1400 1400 389 26 255 58.5 80
§ TRM 20 E-V 4P 15197 280 1.30 4 1415 2600 722 36 353 62 85
-§' TRM 30 E-V 4P 15198 400 1.80 4 1425 3300 917 44 432 67 70
E’ TRM 50 E-V 4P 15199 800 3.70 4 1480 4800 1333 55 540 725 80
@ TRM 70 E 4P 15188 1000 4.35 4 1415 6400 1778 67.5 662 7 90
TRT 10 E-V 4P 15181 100 0.30 4 1400 1100 306 22 216 56 90
TRT 15 E-V 4P 15183 150 0.30 4 1400 1400 389 26 255 58.5 90
TRT 20 E-V 4P 15184 300 0.60 4 1400 2700 750 35 343 62 90
TRT 30 E-V 4P 15185 400 0.75 4 1400 3200 889 46 451 67 90
TRT 50 E-V 4P 15186 800 1.45 4 1400 4900 1361 61 598 72.5 90
TRT 70 E-V 4P 15187 950 1.85 4 1440 6400 1778 69 674 77 90
TRT 70 E-V 6P 15189 600 1.30 6 950 7000 1944 38 373 74 90
TRT 100 E-V 4P 15190 1900 3.25 4 1420 10000 2778 84.5 829 84 70
§ TRT 100 E-V 6P 15191 1100 2.30 6 950 10800 3000 48 471 77 85
.;'; TRT 100 E-V 8P 15192 930 2.10 8 715 11000 3056 34 334 71 80
_g TRT 150 E-V 6P 15193 1930 3.45 6 930 15000 4167 61 598 80 80
" TRT 150 E-V 8P 15194 1600 3.10 8 715 15000 4167 45 441 74 75
TRT 180 E-V 6P 15195 3100 5.95 6 970 16000 4444 79 775 83 80
TRT 210 E-V 6P 15196 3400 6.40 6 980 18000 5000 79 775 84 70
* The sound pressure values conform to standard ISO 3744. Electric supply: 230 V ~ 50 Hz (Single-phase )
The appliances are designed so that they are able to operate at an air temperature more than 65°C. 400 V ~ 50 Hz (Three-phase).
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Models

TRM 10 E-V 4P

TRM 15 E-V 4P

L TRM 20 E-V 4P
i

TRM 30 E-V 4P
TRM 50 E-V 4P

Dxd TRM 70 E 4P

TRT 10 E-V 4P
TRT 15 E-V 4P

AxA
CxC

e TRT 20 E-V 4P
TRT 30 E-V 4P
TRT 50 E-V 4P

BxB

TRT 70 E-V 4P

%

TRT 70 E-V 6P

TRT 100 E-V 4P

TRT 100 E-V 6P
TRT 100 E-V 8P
TRT 150 E-V 6P
TRT 150 E-V 8P
TRT 180 E-V 6P
TRT 210 E-V 6P

Dimensions (mm)
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IRM 30 Three position single-phase 12021 @
speed controller
IRM 40 Three position single-phase 12922
speed controller
IRM 50 Three position single-phase 12928
speed controller
IRT 15 Three position three-phase 12923
speed controller
IRT 35 Three position three-phase 12924
speed controller
IRT 40 Three position three-phase 12927
speed controller
IREM 3 Single-phase speed 12031 @
controller
IREM 5 Single-phase speed 129032 @
controller
IREM 9 Single-phase speed 12933 o
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TR-S 10/15 Backdraught shutter 22500 ® @
TR-S 20/30/50
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INDUSTRIAL VENTILATION ACCESSORIES

Models Code Dimensions

Models Code A B C D
IRM 30 12921 200 254 99 128
IRM 40 12922 236 315 128 @ 157

IRM - IRT Variable voltage drive for industrial extractor IRM 50 12928 236 315 128 157
fans
== - 3-position variable speed drive IRT 15 12923 236 315 128 157
‘,. 3 IRT 35 12924 236 315 128 | 157
| 12921
e Models Code V~50Hz A Kg ISoIaton P gggg IRT 40 12927 236 315 128 | 157
- IRM30 12921 | 220-240 12 3.8 ClI 56 | 12923 Dimensions (mm)
i ﬁ IRM40 12922 | 220-240 35 6.1 ClLI 56 12924 A £
. = 12927
IRM50 12928 220-240 4.8 6 cll 56 7
IRT 15 12923 | 220-240 0.75 6.3 CLI 56
IRT35 = 12924 220-240 2.6 11 CLI 56 | I
IRT 40 12927 | 220-240 4.5 13 CLI 56 I
(]
- e
D
IREM Electrical speed controller Ll L A & D E F
IREM 3 12931 125 57 31 25 -
IREM 3
IREM 5 12932 125 57 31 25 -
IREM 5
IREM 9 12933 125 - - 25 103
IREM 9 IRET 6 12934 175 30 105
12931 . .
IRET 6 . -
12032 Dimensions (mm)
- Single-phase and three-phase speed controllers
12933

Models code V~50Hz A Kg Isulation IP 12934
IREM3 12931 220-240 3 04 CLI 54
IREM5 = 12932 220-240 5 04 CLI 54
IREM9 = 12933  220-240 9 0.7 CLI 54
D E F
IRET6 12934 220-240 6 0.7 CLI 54 e
IREM 3/5 IRET 6 IREM 9
C 1.5 Non reversible variable electronic
— speed controller AA c
i - Not suitable for products with timer or automatic shutters
| - Convertible to flush-mounted using SCB kit 12966 120 43

-
[ ! - Weight 0.2 Kg

- Maximum load: 200 W Dimensions (mm)

- Double insulation Lc |
Models Code A B Cc D
IREM INVERTER 1.4 12935 190 280 130 25
IREM INVERTER - IRET INVERTER IREM INVERTER 4.2 12936 190 280 180 25
o ) Speed corf1trol|ers for single-phase and three-phase IREM INVERTER 7 12937 190 280 180 25
{ | extractor fans 12935 IRET INVERTER 1.2 12909 190 280 180 25
. 12936 IRET INVERTER 2.2 12925 190 280 180 25
Models Code V~50Hz Kg Isulation IP
= | 2 | Tsuiath 12937 IRET INVERTER 5 12947 | 190 280 180 25
IREM INVERTER 1.4 12935 230 2.4 CLI 20 12909 IRET INVERTER 8 12089 190 280 230 95
IREM INVERTER 4.2 12936 230 3.1 ClLI 20 12925 R
12947 c A D Dimensions (mm)
IREM INVERTER7 | 12937 230 3.6 CLI 20 45089 o
IRET INVERTER 1.2 12909 230 3.2 cll 20 i 9
IRET INVERTER 2.2 12925 230 3.2 ClLI 20
IRET INVERTER5 | 12947 230 3.8 CLI 20
IRET INVERTER8 | 12989 230 1.9 ClLI 20
Vo)
[VORTICE]
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Models Code Dimensions

Models Code A B C D E F G OH N.fix
C-GM10 22811 98 88 1 82 675 72 675 6.5 4

C-GM 15 22812 125 132 1 100 90.5 108 90.5 7 4
C-GM 20 22813 145 145 1 123 102 123 102 8.5 4
C-GM 25 22814 164 146 1 142 113.5 124 102 8.5 4
C-GM 30 22816 162 150 1 137 113.5 126 113.5 8.5 4
29811 C-GM 31 22817 165 190 1 139 113.5 164 136.5 8.5 8
22812 C-GM 35 22818 200 190 1 174 148 164 136.5 8.5 8
22818 | GM37 22819 212 205 1 182 148 220 1825 85 8
. . 22814
C-GM Outlet protective grille 20816 | C-GM40 22820 244 250 1 208 1825 214 1825 85 8
- Fitted to the appliance delivery side to prevent accidental contact
. . . . . ) . 22817 C-GM 45 22821 260 260 1 228 205.5 228 205.5 9 8
with moving parts if the appliance is installed in an accessible 20818
position (STANDARD EN 294) 29819 C-GM 46 22822 295 336 1 265 240 306 2745 115 8
22820 Dimensions (mm)
22821 A
22822 D
E C
7 o) N
o w o [¢] [¢]
& o ey
LleH
Models Code OA OB N. fix
C-GA10 22801 80 104 3x120°
22801 o
29802 C-GA15 22802 100 134 3x120
C-GA20/25 22803 120 142 3x120°
C-GA Intake port protection grille zgggg
- Fitted to the appliance delivery side to prevent accidental contact 22804 C-GA 30 22804 140 176 3x120°
with moving parts if the appliance is installed in an accessible 22805 C-GA 31/35 22805 180 220 4x90°
it
posttion 22806 C-GA37/40 22806 220 = 262 & 4x90°
22807 C-GA45 22807 260 300  4x90°
22808
C-GA46 22808 340 395 4x90°
Dimensions (mm)
Models Code A B C oD
TRA 250 51150 280 305 10 8
TRA 300 51250 380 355 10 8
TRA 350 51350 380 405 10 8
TRA 400 51450 430 455 10 8
51150 TRA 450/500 51550 530 555 10 8
TRA Outlet port protection grille 51250 Dimensions (mm)
- Fitted to the appliance intake to prevent accidental contact with 51350
moving parts if the appliance is installed in an accessible position 51450
(STANDARD EN 294) 51550 K c

B
A




Models Code Dimensions

Models Code OA OB (&7 OF DxE
MPC RP 250 22527 260 292 8 325  9x14
MPC RP 250 22528 312 366 8 399 9x14
— MPC RP 250 22529 364 @ 405 8 438 | 9x14
Gt NN
//‘ "\\ MPC RP Protection grille 22527 MPC RP 250 22530 414 | 448 8 481 | 9x14
A \ - Fitted on top of the appliance intake to prevent accidental contact 22528 . .
'\ j with moving parts if the appliance is installed in an accessible 22529 Dimensions (mm)
N\ / position (STANDARD EN 294) 22530 i -
NG REEEEaNAN
\
8
/)
Y
Models Code HAA B C D E
PGR 250 50150 296 @ 280 6 20 68
PGR 300 50250 346 = 330 6 20 68
PGR 350 50350 396 380 6 20 68
50150 PGR 400 50450 446 = 430 6 20 117
PGR Gravity shutter 50250 PGR 450-500 50550 546 = 530 6 20 117
- Fitted to the gppliaﬁce qelivery side to prevent air from re-entering 50350 Dimensions (mm)
when the appliance is switched off 50450
50550 —
<o ’_
SISt ’
D
Models Code OA ©B OC DxE OF
MPC BO 250 22535 260 292 310 9x14 323
MPC BO 300 22536 312 366 384 9x14 384
MPC BO 350 22537 364 405 423 9x14 440
MPC BO 400 22538 414 | 448 466 9x14 500
22535
MPC BO Intake nozzle 22536 Dimensions (mm)
- To facilitate air entry from the intake side 22537
22538
Models Code A ©B ©OC DxE
MPC FL 250 22523 260 292 318 9x14
MPC FL 300 22524 312 366 392 9x14
MPC FL 350 22525 364 405 @ 431 9x14
29523 MPC FL 400 22526 414 | 448 472 9x14
MPC FL Flange fitting 22524 Dimensions (mm)
- To make it easier to join the appliance to the intake or outlet pipe 22525
22526
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Models

MPC RA Flexible fitting

- To make it easier to join the appliance to the intake or outlet pipe

C-RA Flanged fitting for intake tube
- To make it easier to join the appliance to the intake or outlet pipe

DPU Spacer for panel installation
- For use when direct wall application is impossible

Code

22516
22517
22518
22519

22825
22826
22828
22829
22830
22832
22833
22834
22835

52151
52251
52351
52451

Models
MPC RA 250
MPC RA 300
MPC RA 350
MPC RA 400

Dimensions (mm)

Models
C-RA 10
C-RA 15
C-RA 20/25
C-RA 30
C-RA 31/35
C-RA37
C-RA 40
C-RA 45
C-RA 46

Dimensions (mm)

Dimensions

Code
22516
22517
22518
22519

Code

22825
22826
22828
22829
22830
22832
22833
22834
22835

gA
111.5
141
152
190
240
282
282
320
420

GA

260
312
364
414

2B
100
128
132
170
210
255
255
290
390

Models
DPU 250
DPU 300
DPU 350
DPU 400

Dimensions (mm)

Code
52151
52251
52351
52451

AA
280
330
380
430

oB
292
366
405
448

83
114
117
141
169
224
229
235
270

B
312
372
442
502

@c
318
392
431
472

2D
80
108
108
132
170
199
199
240
288

® o o o O

DxE
9x14
9x14
9x14
9x14

@D
100
100
100
115

F max
200
225
200
200

0.8
0.8

a4 a4 A a g A A

16
21
31
36



Models Code Dimensions

Models Code A B C D E F @G H MEC
C-MS 20/25 22836 112 90 120 187 220 152 8 125 71

C-MS 30 22837 112 90 120 187 220 160 8 170 71
C-MS 31/35 22838 112 90 120 187 220 160 8 200 71
C-MS 37/40 22839 125 100 140 200 235 165 10 230 80

o s 22836 C-MS 45 22840 140 125 175 215 250 180 10 300 90
C-MS Support for wall mounting with fixings ggggg Dimensions (mm)
- To fix the fan to the wall
22839
s s 22840 L9
o c—}
o [e] 1]
< o w| [
2 by o 1
Q [Ca
[ B ] H
[
Models Code A gB Cc D
MPC SU 250 22531 240 292 25 120
MPC SU 300 22532 295 366 25 120
MPC SU 350 22533 320 405 25 130
MPC SU 400 22534 360 448 25 140
22531 Dimensions (mm)
MPC SU Mounting feet 22532
- To fix the fan to the wall 22533
22534

A
Models Code OA OB
TR-G 10/15 22700 223 | 254  4x90°
TR-G 20/30/50 22710 323 359  4x90°
TR-G 70/100 22506 463 500 6x60°

TR-G 100/150/180/210 6P/8P 22507 588 = 640 6x60°

Dimensions (mm)

TR-G Intake port protection grille 22700
- Fitted to the appliance intake to prevent accidental contact with 22710 ZA
moving parts if the appliance is installed in an accessible position 22506 _o-_
Standard EN 294, - s
(Standar ) 22507 - .
7 \
/|
i \
|
Y
\
\ /
\ /
N /
[~]:]
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Models

TR-S Galvanized sheet-metal backdraught shutter
- Fitted to the appliance delivery side to prevent air from re-entering
when the appliance is switched off

TR-B Section connector
- To facilitate air entry from the intake side

TR-CU Installation base counter-frame
- To fix the fan to the wall

Code

22500
22510
22541
22542

22600
22610
22508
22509

22511
22512
22539
22540

Dimensions

Models Code
TR-S 10/15 22500
TR-S 20/30/50 22510
TR-S 70/100 22541

TR-S 100/150/180/210 6P/8P = 22542
Dimensions (mm)
2E

=T —]

[ ranad xn
2D ‘
ZA

Models Code
TR-B 10/15 22600
TR-B 20/30/50 22610
TR-B 70/100 22508

TR-B 100/150/180/210 6P/8P | 22509

Dimensions (mm)

OE
2D
_ e
m J
L 2A |
Models Code
TR-CU 10/15 22511
TR-CU 20/30/50 22512
TR-CU 70/100 22539

TR-CU 100/150/180/210 6P/8P = 22540

Dimensions (mm)

C1.D1 zB
A

DA
270
375
520
660

GA
275
380
480
620

AA
357
500
750
900

210
210
260
310

80
80
100
100

a8
401
541
791
941

2D
254
359
500
640

@D

225
330
430
570

C1

140

QE
225
327
430
570

OE

254
359
500
640

D1

37
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